High Chip Ferrite Bead
Revision December 18, 2015 1 / 6
@ UN Semiconductor Co., Ltd. 2015
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to www.unsemi.com.tw for current information.
Type 1005
(EIA 0402)
1608

Unit：mm
High Chip Ferrite Bead
Revision December 18, 2015 2 / 6
@ UN Semiconductor Co., Ltd. 2015
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to www.unsemi.com.tw for current information.
Part No. Impedance(Ω)
+/-25%
Test
Freq.(MHz)
DCR(Ω)
(Max.)
Rated Current
(mA)
MHC1005 Series
MHC1005S100NBP 10 100 0.09 2000
MHC1005S300NBP 30 100 0.09 2000
MHC1005S600LBP 60 100 0.20 1000
MHC1005S121MBP 120 100 0.15 1500
MHC1608 Series
MHC1608S300QBP 30 100 0.04 3000
MHC1608S600QBP 60 100 0.04 3000
MHC1608S800QBP 80 100 0.04 3000
MHC1608S121PBP 120 100 0.07 2500
MHC1608S221NBP 220 100 0.09 2000
MHC1608S301NBP 300 100 0.09 2000
MHC1608S451MBP 450 100 0.15 1500
MHC1608S471LBP 470 100 0.20 1000
MHC1608S601LBP 600 100 0.20 1000
MHC 1608 S 12 1 P B P
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
High Chip Ferrite Bead
Revision December 18, 2015 3 / 6
@ UN Semiconductor Co., Ltd. 2015
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to www.unsemi.com.tw for current information.
Part No. Impedance(Ω)
+/-25%
Test
Freq.(MHz)
DCR(Ω)
(Max.)
Rated Current
(mA)
MHC2012 Series
MHC2012S310WBP 31 100 0.015 6000
MHC2012S400RBP 40 100 0.03 4000
MHC2012S600QBP 60 100 0.04 3000
MHC2012S800UBP 80 100 0.02 5000
MHC2012S121UBP 120 100 0.02 5000
MHC2012S221QBP 220 100 0.04 3000
MHC2012S301NBP 300 100 0.09 2000
MHC2012S331NBP 330 100 0.09 2000
MHC2012S601NBP 600 100 0.09 2000
MHC3216 Series
MHC3216S300WBE 30 100 0.015 6000
MHC3216S500WBE 50 100 0.015 6000
MHC3216S800RBE 80 100 0.03 4000
MHC3216S121WBE 120 100 0.015 6000
MHC3216S601PBE 600 100 0.07 2500
MHC3216S122LBE 1200 100 0.20 1000
MHC3225 Series
MHC3225S600MBE 60 100 0.15 1500
MHC3225S102NBE 1000 50 0.09 2000
MHC4516 series
MHC4516S600WBE 60 100 0.015 6000
MHC4516S851MBE 850 100 0.15 1500
High Chip Ferrite Bead
Revision December 18, 2015 4 / 6
@ UN Semiconductor Co., Ltd. 2015
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to www.unsemi.com.tw for current information.
Part No. Impedance(Ω)
+/-25%
Test
Freq.(MHz)
DCR(Ω)
(Max.)
Rated Current
(mA)
MHC4532 series
MHC4532S121WBE 120 100 0.015 6000
MHC4532S601QBE 600 50 0.04 3000
MHC4532S132QBE 1300 600 0.04 3000
Test Instruments：
 Test Level：250 mV
 HP4291B RF IMPEDANCE / MATERIALANALYZER
 HP4338A/B MILLIOHMMETER